


GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

|_Finage ‘ ALL 01-20 [ SummaRy § A | asa
AccrT. EXPENDITURE 1971-72 197273 18731974 197374
NO. CLASSIFICATION ACTUAL REVISED T wORK LOAD REQUIRED | SERVICE LEVEL |}
BUDGET INCREASE RESOURCES EXPANSION 1 RECOMMENDED APPROVED
5006 | Employee Services _ 469,917 600,242 1 822,179 -0 846,929 741,045
5100 Gengrgl‘& Administrative Expenses 42,447 59,500 56,765 2,500 59,265 61,265
5200 Facxllt}es Expenses -0 32,860 31,850 4,000 35,850 35,850
5300 Professional Services © 195,958 ! 25,000 - P T POy W o
5400 | Other Expenses 87,503 118,300 57,675 200 57,875 57,875
5500 | Contractual Services T =0- 2,500 6,000 6,000 6,000
5600 Intragove;nmental Charges 196,634 480,551 433,730 433,730 455,753
5700 § Construction Costs “Qe - '_0“ -0— -0-
5800 | Bonded Debt Service (o ~- 0~ -0- —0-
5900 . Capital Expenditures 14,477 18,640 23.9 23,960
5951 { Other appropriations 7,;:099 256,139 '_g?. '__0__ 1%%1%32
Total Expenditures :
P 1,031,668 | 1,603,832 1,456,909 €,700 1,463,609 |,541,476
Less Interfund Charges g
285,364 789,306 41,019,808 859,099
Net Expenditures :
746,304 i 814,526 443,801 582,377

Tha 1973/74 bgdget includes the Purchasing Division which was within the Administration Department in the 1872/73 budget.
The 72/73 Revised Budget column has been revised to include the Purchasing Division for comparison purposes. The contingency

fund is included in the Non-Departmental budget for the coming year. The insurance function was located in the Proper
Appraisal Department in the Magor’s recommengeg gu%ﬂ?&fuﬁ%t %%ﬁéﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁned to the Finance Department in the approveém%ééget.-

REVENUES

Personal Property Taxes =0 25,000 - ~Q-
Receivable-Delinguent

Service Fees-School District 11,9830 11,830 10,854
{Insurance)

Kenai Borough ({(Insurance) 2,000 2,000 2,000
TOTAL REVENUES 25,000 13,930 13,930 12,854
NET REQUIREMENTS 746,304 789,526 - 429,871 569,523

COMMENTARY provide for the establishment of more comprehensive accounting, budgeting, and fiscal planning policies.

Improve financial reporting methods. Improve budgeting process. In conjunction with the Department of Administration
commence microfilming of Borough financial records. This will guarantee safeguarding of records and assist in eliminating
space problems. True implementation of the Department of Finance reorganization will enhance internal contrel requirements
and provide for increased efficiency in operations. Implementation of a comprehensive Finance Ordinance will greatly assist
in the establishment of improved Borough financial responsibility. In coordination with Data Processing continue to improve
the tax billing and collection system as well as the special assessment system.




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

DEPARTMENT Towvision T SECTION BUDGET CODE™™ g g
: Flnance 3 Admlnxstratlon 01~21
 acer EXPENDITURE . . A.j_.’g’?g CCIE WA R W Ll L R S _
- NQ: e CLASSIFICATION & . TACTUAL L BUBGET WORK LOAD FREQUIRED - 1SERVICE LEVEL : -
B CLASSIFICATION ST R BUDG - ANCREASE RESOURCES § EXPANSION RECOMMENDED 1 APPROVED
: . t Emplovee Services . L8 ) : DS T
5001 ¥ Balaries © 308,569 71,724 & 138,076 T 138,076 ] 143,508
- 85Q03 § Overtime . 3,169 200 . 508 f:gg i 500 "
: ) Total Current Salarles 317,738 71,924 - 138,576 -138,576 144,008
! Less Vacancy Factox -0 1,557 2 Y 5 R I 13T S
5010 § Accrued Leave - 8,482 L. 080 2,506 9,506 . 1,682
- Total Salary Casts 3E%; 230 F1,367 145,310 145,310 141,600
5015 | Contributions— Employea Retirement 20,540 15,345 . 18,345 8,215
- 5020 f Social Security i 14,821 7,021 4,625 4,625 4,830
50306'¢ Liability & Workmen 5 Comp. Ins. 2,271 3,081 4,910 4,910 -
P 5040 § Group Insuranc : 11,887 v 5,463 5,463_ 5,555
“otal Fmploy@a Servxces 375,544, vl 475 175,553 % 175,653 160,575
. R e O :
: ’ Generai & Aﬁmxnletrat¢ve Exgensea D :
5105 § Advertising other than Legal 88 ~Q g i o ~0- e
. 5110 | Dues & Subscriptions L1t 354 4 715 TLE 715
5115 ] Employee Bonding Expense £65 - 150 g 756 - CTB0
' 53120 | BEquipment Rental - Office 2,433 0 - o Lo e =0
5125 1 Equipment Repa;r c Office 1,193 B 1 310 - T 410 410
5140 4 Postage . - 14,481 e S | SO o -0= SO
8145 § Printed Materxal %thex than 5,731 R BN 1 © 500 s00 500
e Office Supplies- S P P . _ . S T .
5150 { Professional Develﬁpmant . 240 1,000 4,30G : U E L300 4 399
5155 | Publications, Pestings & Hearings 718 o FO W B |1 R 1 - ~*5~
5160 | supplies - Office 7 7,711 200 5060 560 A0
: ' Total General & Rdmlnlstratlve 33,298 1,550 7,175 TR ITE Y 7,17
FExpenges : oo : :
Fac111t1e3 Expenses Lo e
' 5235 § Telephone == 500 -G- e e
wf Total FaCllltles Expenses e 500 == ' -0- D
] Professional Servxaes : :
- 5380 | Systems Consultants: 195,958 25,000 e -0 e
Total Professional Services 185,358 25,000 ST (- -G
.. ] Other Expenses o : : : :
- 5409 | Collection Fees & Serv;ces 3,01z 0= B e R ! A B
- 5436 | Interest: Cost-Shorkt Term 2,624 90,000 40,000 : “40 000 . 43 QQQ
5457 | Relocation-Expenses: - ~0= 4500 ot - : B -
5474 } Supplies -:0ther 630 : -100 ! . 190- 190
5483 | Travel - Mileage. Expense 4,583 200 .80 1 . 800 1 BGO.. ..E
5484 | Travel 2,891 1,750 1,850 ] 1,850 1,856
5499 | Miscellanecus Expenses 19,289 250 50 ‘h L v
: .Total Other Expenses 33,089 96,700 42,800 T 42,800 42,800
. Contractual Services o o B - P
5599 | Other (Contract Hire) 0= =0 2,000 2,000 2,000 -
Total Contractual Services -0= - 2,060 2,090'--h~‘2,ggg

YPage -t




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

DEPARTMENT DIVISION . ECTION BUDE ; - JPAGE
Finance Aaministration sectia e, CoPE DETAIL B 15e
' N 197273 " ier3- 1974 1973~74
ACCT. EXPENDITURE Io7i-72 REVISED = -
NO. CLASSIFICATION ACTUAL BUDGET WORK _LOAD REQUIRED SERVICE LEVEL -
INCREASE RESOURCES EXFANSION RECOMMENDED APPROVED
Intragovernmental Services
5602 Mayor ~0- -0~ 1,008 1,008 239
56101 Administration 184,073 13,517 5775 5’775 2,783
5650f Legal ) ~0= 0~ 10,779 10 770 5,949
Total Intragovernmental Servicés 184,073 13,517 17,542 17,542 13,971
Capital Expenditures
5930} Office bguipment 11,246 1,280 1,820 1,820 1.820
Total Capital Expenditures 11,246 1,280 1,820 1,820 1,820
Other Appropriaticons
59513 Contingency Fund Qi 144,829 g ~{- Qe
59601 Allowance for Uncollectible Taxesy 74,089 100,000 it (= 16%.198
Potal Other Appropriations 74,099 248,529 - ~{- .
Total Expenditures 507,312 468,851 246,990 746,890 389.539
Less Interfund Charges 168,364 ly 208,347 204 N9G
Net Expenditures 736,948 468,851 38,643 1 38,643 185,443




-~ GREATER ANC

AREA BOROUGH -

DEPARTMENT : Sl DIVISION L SECTION o BUDGET CODE - PERSCNNEL ¢ iPAGE :ﬁ
CUPinange o b o pdndnistration . e RSP R €5 Lo fo15a |
o T O . 3 Sy EMPLOYEE! 74 :
s CRASSIFICATION -0 7 - ¢ ' RS RANGE AND STEP N CURRENT -

[y GEASSIEIGATION v 7l e e AT SALARY RATE  tL.gipger W + mEcowmenoeD * APPROVED
‘Director of Finance n SR 34 E-EFo - 2221-283% 1 1 ¢ 31,204 1} 32,547
Budget! Officer (1) . . . o . : 27 ELF . 1578-2014 1 1 22,140 i1 ;3,5@53.’_ :
Staff Accountant IV (Senior Staff Accountant) 26 A-B 1503-1919 1 1 18,060 | 1 | 18,561
Risk Management Specialist (2) 25 Def 1431~-1827 L 1 F 19,356 1.4 20,382
Staff Accountant IZT (Staff Accountant) 24 A-B 1362~1740 2 2 32,892 4 2 33,516,
Secretary IT : 12 E~F 759268 1 1 10,908 1 11,340

' " 7 7 {134,650 | 7 139,944

NEW POSITION ' L U A
Clerk II : {6 months) -7 Y $94-753 ~0- 12 @ 3,42 1/2 3,564
TOTAL ‘ 7 71728 138,076 {7 1/2 143,508

* THIS COLUMN USED FOR NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES IN EACH CLASS.
i ' COMMENTARY

{1} Reclassification f#onz Chief Accountant {Range 26).

{2) Reclassification from Departmental Administrative Assistant (ﬁangei22).




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BORQUGH

DEFPARTMENT DIVISION SECTION ) BUDGET CODE IPAGE
Finance Administration 01-21 D 15e
Mayor Assembly
Account # Recommended Approved
53001 This account reflects four {4) positions which were not included in
Finance Administration in the 19872-73 budget and the transisr of the
Controller position to the Controller Division, and the addition of
one new Clerk IT on Januvary 1, 1974.
5110 Dues & Subscriptions
This amount inciuvdes due to and/or subscriptions from:
Municipal Finance Officers Associabtion 5 85 s 85
Americean Sogliety of Insurance HManagement 65 65
Fire, Casualty & Surety Bulletins 85 85
Risk Managsment Guide GO &0
Charter Property Casualty Underwriters &3 65
Lenel Letter 75 75
Alaska Meonicipal Ieague 25 z25
The Bond Buyer 5 25
Governmental Finance 50 30
american Accounting Asscciation i5 15
Mational Association of Accountants 35 35
Financial & Insurance Publications 130 1360
$715 F7i5
5154 Travel associazted with Finance Administration and Insurance as follows:
Municipal Finance Officers Assocciation Annual Confsrence in Nevada 1,500 1,560
Alaska Municipal League Meeting in Fairbanks 250 250
MFOR of Alaska Meeting mid-year i8¢ 100
American Scciety for Insurance Managers 800 800
Government Risk Management Seminar 109 100
Publiic Personnel Courses on Budgeting and Finance 1,550 1,550
4,300 4,300
5483 $50 per month vehicle allowance for risk management specialist. s 8040 § 800
5484 Various trips to Juneau on revenuve sharing, grants and miscellaneous xrevenues.$ 350 $ 350
Travael to New York regarding Borough bond ratings and review of Borough 1,500 1,500
financial matters. :
. 51,850 51,850
5930 Capital Expenditures:
2 Desks 600 600
2 Chairs 178 173
1 Conference Table 160 150
1 Calculator 700 740
i1 Fiile 188 185
. 51,820 $1,820




GFWE!W?Q? AﬂKH%OﬁHRﬂE AFHEA BCERJUE#?

CEPARTHENT

Finance =

DIVISION . sscmm
A@i@iﬁ?raﬂ_@'

BDGET CODE
01-217

Re;mbursable Charges to-Others

ToacE

15

The administrative function of the Adminlstratlve Divisien of the Department of Flnance,'composed

of the Finance Director, the Saecretary and two~thirds of the time of the Risk Management Specialist

is charged to the Divisions of Controller, Receipts and Custody, Collection and Purchasing based
upon the number of personnel in each division. One~third of the cost of the Risk Management _
Specialist is charged to the Greater Anchoxage Area Borough School District,.

97.8% of the cost of the Budget Officer and the Staff Accountants is allocated to 94 budget .
units based upon the percentage of each units. budget cost before chargebacks to the total-
Borough budget before chargebacks. The remaining percentage is an areawide cost.




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGIH

DEPARTMENT Divt £C c PAGE
Finance ‘/C%'%ro ller SECTION E%%G: ETECQDE DETAIL 8 164
ACCT EXPENDITURE 1971-72 e 173097 734
NO. CLASSIFICATION ACTUAL SUDGET WORK LOAD REQUIRED SERVICE LEVEL -
INCREASE RESQURCES EXPAMSION RECOMMENDED AFPROVED
fmplovee Services
5001 { Salaries 195,258 225,141 225,141  § 223,230
5003 ] Overtime 5,000 2,500 2,500 2,500
Total Current Salaries 300,258 227,641 P27 ,5841 225,730
Less Vacancy Factor 4,551 4,551 6,410
5010 Plus Accrued Leave 4,382 15,616 15,816 2,630
Potal Salary Costs 204,651 238,706 238,706 TREILESh
5015 § Contributions-Buployee Retlirement 25,208 25,208 12,875
50201 Social Sscurity 28,405 16,753 10,7423 2,348
5030 | Workmen's Compensation 11,321 7,639 7,63% 800
50481 Group Insurance 12,3140 12,310 11,700
Total Bmployes Services 345,277 294,658 284,658 256,670
General & Administrative Hxpanses
5110 ¢ Duss & Bubscriptions 200 206G 200 240
51151 Emploves Bonding Expense - 758 750 750
5120 § Equipment Rental COffice 1L.500 3,540 3,540 3,540
5125{ Equipment Repair TR0 1,000 1,600 1,000
514G} Pogtage 1,280 o - Q-
5145 | Printed Material “ther than 2,500 2,000 2,000 2,000
Dffice Supplies
5156 § Professional Development 700 2,018 2,015 2,015
5160 suppliss - Office L. 800 2,500 2,500 2,500
Total General & Administrative 8,850 12,005 12,0065 12,008
Expenses
Facilitles Expenses
52351 Telephone 150 - ot e
Total Facilities Expenses 150 - (- -0~
Cther Expenses
54%7 1 Relocation Expenses 5,500 -0~ -0 3o
5471 § Supplies - Duplication ~0- 525 6§25 625
54833% Travel - Mileazge 100 100 160 160
5484 Travel 750 w Q- ~0- Q-
54591 Miscellaneous Expenses 550 550 550 530
Total Other IDxpenses 6,900 1,275 1,275 1,275
Intragevernmental Charges ) :
5602 Mayor 13,53 118,746 131
5610{ Administration 33,164 34245 1%2:;32 g?igéé
5620 Finance 4,200 29,359 28,359 29,757
5660{ Planning ~0- 3,426 3:328 (i |
Total Intragovernmental 250,901 185,776 185,776 199, 206
Charges '




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BORQUGH. -

DEPARTMENT:

APAGE

DIVISION : SECTION BUDGET CODE 5 1™
U Finance. Lontreoller - . 0122 q . 6b
- 1972-73 x 19731974 1973~74 " -

ACC'T : EXPENDITURE i f:;'uz REVISED WORK LOAD REQUIRED SERVICE LEVEL 18 " o
MO} GLASSIFIGATION ... . BUDGEY | "NCREASE | RESOURCES | EXPANSION ~ |I1 RECOMMWENDED | APPROVED
_ Capital Expenditﬁres : . : . L
5930§ Office Dguipment. 3,310 6,120 6,120 5,580
: Total Capital Expenditures 3,316 6,120 6,120 . JyoEY

Other Appronriations ) . é_
5951 Contingency Fund: 3,000 ) ~G- -
: - Total: Contingency Fund 3,000 ={- IR
Total Expendittres 5TY; 20 199,897 455,832 | 474,736
Less Interfund Charges 469,114 468,133 468,133 428,683 .
Net Expenditures 49,174 31,699 31,699 46,053

i




GREATER ANC 35 AREA BOROUGH
DEPARTMENT DIVISION SECTION BUDGET CODE PERSONNEL c PAGE
FPinance Controller 01-22 16c
CLASSIFICATION RANGE AND STEP S4LARY RATE ngf;&rﬁ : 1T r
*BUDGET * RECOMMENDED * APPROVED

Controller 20 C-D 19152449 1 23,875 § 1 24,825
Accounting Officer 27 E~F 1578-2014 1 22,784 § 1 23,598
keeountant IV 26 E~F 1503-1919 i 21,481 1 22,339
Accountant III 24 A-B 1362-1740 1 16,116 | 1 16,758
hocountant II 22 B~C~03 1237-15878 z 31,449 2 32,654
Accountant I 20 B-C 1121-1431 2 28,289 z 28,028
Accounting Clerk II il B-C-D 723-820 4 39,537 4 41,1472
Secretary I 16 B EE8~879 1 &,340 1 8,676
Aceounting Clerk I 2 E £55=-837 i 7,944 1 8,256
Clerk III 4 B-C £55~837 i 8,142 1 8,466
Clerk II 7 8 594-759 i 7,732 1 7,488

Clerk IIX {P.E.P.} 7 B 594-T50 1 i} 1 -
17 215,749 17 223,230

NEW POSITION

Aecounting Clerk IX1 13 A~-B 738-1017 g 9,432 8 -0
TOTAL 17 225,141 i7 223,230

= THIS COLUMN USED FOR NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES IN EACH CLASS.

COMMENTARY

The position of Accounting Officer is a reclassification of the Chief Accountant position (Range 26).




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH =

TEFARTMENT o IDIAISION SECTION : BUBGET CobE p - JPAGE
.o Pinanee & . Controller _ 01-22 . 16
L ' R e - Mayor Assembly
EE eounit % . L. :; . . .- . . . . . ‘ X X X . . Recommended - APPIOVE&' N
5001 Salaries f@hisirepxasents an increase of $27,971.00 from the previous year.

We feel that the new organization will produce reports in a
timely manner and we will be able to develop betier methods
cof agcounting.

5120 ¢ Equipment Rental - Office Rental of one dupliicating machine IBM Copler

for ons year.
5150 Professional De#elopment Accounting courses at Community College 5 180 8 160: .
American Institute of Certified Public Accountants I
Seminar 250 890
xationai Acaounting Association Conference 250 850
Alaska Municipal League 115 115
: $ 2,015 g 2,015 . .
5471 ¢ Supplies - Dupzication Duplicating supplies to reproduce vendor invoices :
: i for various horough departments. $ 6§25 § 625
5930 ¢ Qffice Euuipment: To furnish, chairs, desks, and adding machines to

staff members who do not have them and to provide
much needed storage files.

3 desks § 855 3 655
& microfilm storage cabinets 1,800 1,800
4 file cabinets 875 975
2 calenlators : 1,400 - 1,400
1 adding machine 265 -Q-
-1 typewriter 600 600
3 chairs 225 150
; $ 6,120 S 5,580

Reimbursable Chﬁfges to Others

-90,30% of the cost of this function is charged to 93 budget units based
upon the percentage of the units budget before charyebacks to-the total
Borough budget before chargebacks. The remaining balance 1s an areawide -
cost. o e




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

DEPARTMENT DIVISION SECTION BUDGET CODE DETAIL B PAGE
Finance Recaipts & Custody _ 01~23% 17a
. - - 197374
ol EXPENDITURE fg’!};f égzﬁsgg WORIK LOAD ;;ifﬁft?; - SERVICE LEVEL
NG CLASSIFICATION ) BUCGET INCREASE RESOURCES EXPANSION RECOMMENDED §| ABPROVED
1
Employee Bervices
5001 § Salaries 95,27L 33,138 134,071 134,071 121,434
5003 Overtime . 2,764 e 3,000 3,000 3,000
Total Current Salaries 8,038 33,138 137,071 137,071 124,434
Less Vacancy Factor 2,878 G663 2,741 2,741 3,534
5010 }§ Plus Accrued Leavs 2,315 2,273 5,403 i 9,403 1,454
Total Salary Costs 87,474 34,748 143,733 143,733 122,350
50153 Contributions-Employse Ratirement 3,870 15,18¢ 15,186 . 7,085
5020§ Social Security 18,935 3,530 7,778 7,775 6,480
5030 ¢ Workmern's Compensation £,014 1,112 4,600 4,600 2,350
5040 % Group Insurance 1,788 5,455 9,488 8,558
Total Employee Services 123,423 44,846 180,783 180,783 146,830
General & Administrative Expenses
51151} Dues & Subscriptions ~{= 120 120 120
5115¢ Employee Bonding Expense (o 750 750 750
5120 ] Eguipment Rental ~ Office 258 -0~ -0 ~0=~
5123 § Bauipment Repair - Office 250 1,025 1,025 1,025
5140t Postage : 26,508 12,240 12,260 12,200
5145 % Printed Materials otheyr than 5,700 5,708 5,700 5,700
Office Supplies
5150¢ Professional Development 500 1,008 1,000 1,000
5160: Supplies Office 1,450 1,800 1,540 1,500
Total General & Adminisvrative &, 500 24,295 2E, 485 22,285
Expensas
Other Expenses
54993 Miscellaneous Expenses 100 100 100 100
Total Other Expenses 106 100 1040 1048
Contractual Services
559% ) Other Contractual Services 2,500 4,000 4,000 4. QAo
Total Contractual Services 2,500 4,000 4,000 4,900
Intragovernmental Charges
56021 Mayor 140,326 124,262 124,282 137,549
5610} Administration 21,813 24,672 24,672 24,584
5620} Finance - 25,703 25,703 23,197
5642¢ Service Pool : 2,197 (e i -0~ R
Total Intragovernmental 164,336 174,837 174,637 185,430
Expenses
Capital Expenditures
5930 ] Office Eguipment 1,750 12,910 12,910 10,880
Total Capital Expendltures 1,750 12,910 12,310 10,980
114




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

DEPARTMENT

PAGE
SECTHON BUDGET CODE. - i .
Fipance 7 D% ecelpts & Custody . o Ora2a’’ : B .1 1i71p
_ 1973~ 74
: 1971-77 1972-73 . 1973 - 1974
ACCT. EXPENDITURE REVISED i S
4 WORK LOAD REQUIRED  {SERVICE LEVEL {11 e
NO. CLASSIFICATION ACTUAL BUDGET | " INCREASE RESOURCES | EXPANSION I FRECOMMENDED 1 APPROVED
Other Approprlations _ o -
59511 Contingency Fund 3,000 ~0- i _8_ iy
Total Other Apprapxlat_ions 3,000 (e -0~
Total Expenditures 329,708 42,846 384,725 394,725 369,635
' Less Interfund Charges 132,246 122,181 122,181 | 118,283,
Net Expenditures 197,463 272,544 272,544 251,352




GREATER ANT &BE AREA BOROUGH
DEPARTMENT DIVISION SECTION ' PAGE
Finance Receipts & Custedy BugfszSCODE PERSONNEL ¢ 17e
EMPLOYEESTH i973~74
oL (CA CURRENT I
ASSIFICATION RANGE AND STEP SALARY RATE “BUDGET {[l] » RECOMMENDED  APPROVED
Office Supervisor 16 D-E 9221177 1 1 12,975¢ 3 13,544
Clerk IV 11 7 723-522 i 1 10,6441 11,064
Cashier 11 c-D 723~622 i 1 29,2624 3 9,635
Clerk TIT g b~z £55-817 1 1 8,982¢ 1 9,342
Tax Clerk II § p-D-E~F 624-798 4 4 35,9428 4 36,393
Clerk II 7 A-B~C-D 594-759 3 3 23,128, a2 22,200
. 11 11 100,333 {11 102,848
NEW POSITIONS

Receipts & Custody Manager 26 B-B 1503~1819 g 1 17,772y 1 18,488
clerk IIT . g © §55-837 g 1 8,340 0 ~0-
Cilerk IT 7 A-B 594~759 9 i 7,026 ~g-
0 3 33,138 1 18,486
TOTAL 11 14 134,071) 12 121,434

* THIS COLUMN USED FOR NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES IN EACH CLASS.

COMMENTARY




GREATEP ANCHQRAFE &REA BORGG&H

- e
CEPARTMENT
Finance .o

Di WSfON

: SEC TION
Recelgts 5 Custady

01-23

BUDGET CORE

Account #

5001

5150

Inerease in this:account represents one new position of Receipts and Custody
Manager.. .. : -

Receipts an& Custody Manager

Clerk ZIX
Clerk II

Receipts ané CUSLOdy Manager - Investment Technigque cours

. Various lelslon emplovees College and AML courses as quuared‘

5599

5830

Security guard service for transporting receipts $1500 (5 days a week)
$2500 for service of Rehab Industries.

Office EquipmentE

- Check P?otecter
- Safe :

- Desks

Chairs .

- Calculators

- Typewriter

P A ) RO
3

Reimbursable Charges to Others

32% of the cost of this division is charged to the Areawide Sewer System
Operation and Maintenance (08-85.03) based upon an a1¢0catlon of
personnel costs.y

"

174 .
Mavor Assembly
Recommended Approved
$18,680 518,486
8,757 (i
7,377 e e
534,794 518,486
2 540 3 608
400 400
$ 1,900 $ 1,000
5 4,000 5 4,000
$ 2,355 $ 2,355
- 7,500 7,500
580 300
138 15
1,100 750
510 -
$s127150 510,980




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

DEPARTMENT oivis , C PAGE
5 | B ection SECTION BUDGET, CODE DETAIL 8 | isa
ACCT. EXPENDITURE 197i-72 ég_ﬁgg 1973~ 1974 1973-74
NO. CLASSIFICATION ' ACTUAL BUDGET WORK LOAD FEQUIRED SERVICE LEVEL e
INGREASE RESCURCES EXPANSION RECOMMENDED | APPROVED
Employves Services
5001 § Salaries 66,028 66,059 66,059 67,941
5003 § Overtime 500 500 500 500
Total Current Salaries 54 ,B28 66,559 66,559 68,441
Less Vacancy Factor 1,965 1,334 1,334 1,944
5010 | Accrued Leave . 2,000 4,565 4,565 798
Total Balary Costs 56,563 69,780 69,790 67,295
5015 I Contributions-Employee Retirementy 7.376 7,370 3,905
50201 Social Security 11,185 3,507 3,507 3,310
5030 § Workmen's Compensation 3,544 2,234 2,234 230
5040 § Group Insurance 3,874 3,824 3,815
Total Employvee Services 81,692 BG, 725 § 86,725 78,558
L General & RBdministrative Expenses
5110 Dues & Subscriptions 200 240 200 208
512G § Eguipment Rental -~ Office 4,200 4,200 4,200 4,200
5125 | Equipment Repair - Office 206 260 200 200
5140 | Postage 2,800 2,000 2,000 2,800
5160 | office Supplies . 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
Total General & Administrative 7. 0600 7,600 7,600 7,600
Expenses
Facilities Expenses _
$235} Telephone 500 ~ G =G~ -
Total Facilities Expenses 500 == ~0- -0
Other Expenses
5409 ] Collection Fees & Services 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500
5483 ] Travel - Mileage 8,000 7,500 7,500 7,500
5499 ) Miscellaneous Expenses 100 150 159 150
Total Other Expenses 11,600 11,150 ' 11,150 11,150
intragovernmental Charges
5602 | Mayor 25,419 161 15% 119
5610} Administration 16,177 17,893 17,89 16,133
5620} Finance -0 14,384 14,384 15,775
5641} Service Pool 1,388 -0~ i ~0- -0
fotal Intragovermmental Chargeg 42,984 32,438 32,438 34,028
Capital Expenditures . ]
5930 | Office Equipment 2,040 1,610 . { 1,610 1.610
Total Capital Expenditures 2,040 1,610 1,610 1,610
Total Expenditures 146,416 139,523 138,523 132,843
Less Interfund Charges 54,930 52,778 52,773 50,877
Net Expenditures : 91,486 86,744 86,744 82,066
il




AREA BOROUGH

DEPARTMENT DIVISION SECTION BUDGET 008 PERSONNEL - C |PAGE
“Finance Collection - 0L-24 ] : i 18b
CLASSIFIGATION RANGE AND STEP. | saLary RATE \S0DGET i+ RECOMMENDED S APPROVED

Collection Supervisor 23 . A~B "1298-1657 | 1 Loy 15,430% 1 116,152
Collector II- 20 a-B-C 1121-1431 1 1§ 13,9264 1 ""13,956.'
Collector I 18 c-b 1017-1298 " 1 ¢ 13,193¢ 1 13,705
Collector Trainee (P.E.P.) 14 B-C~D 837-1068 2 2 -0-1 2 -0-
secretary I o 16 a-B 688-879 i L 8,480% 'y 8,466
Clerk II 7 B-C-D 594-759 2 24 15,084¢ 5 15,662

TOTAL | _ 8 8§ 66,059( 8 | 67,941

- * THIS COLUMN USED FOR NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES N EACH CLASS.
L ' COMMENTARY -




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

PAGE
l18c

5930

CEPARTMENT DIVISION SECTION BUDGET CODE
Finance : I Collection 0i~24- D
GORLS

Reduce the present outstanding receivables in Personal Property

Improvements, Miscellaneous Accounts and NSF from its Japuary 1 figure of $1,9006,000 to undey $460,000.

accounts for collectieon from the different

organize Division to provide for the smooth flow of delinguent
problems of the taxpaver.

receivables and stronger inter-department relations to correch

Recognition of large problem accounts vefore the G.A.A.0.°s ability to collect is lost.

Receiving of correct information on the accounts curmed over to Collection Divisien for collsction activity.

Large nunber of accounts {25,000} to be worked by the present shaff.

v receliving of large delinguent accounts for Business rersonal Property.

Timel
Mayor Assembly
Recommended Approved
Office Eguipment 51,610 51,610
2 calculateors $1,200
2 files 410

Reimbursable Charges to Others

28.27% of the cost of this division is charged o the Areawide Sewer System
Operation and Maintenance for the ecollection of delinquent sewer charges.

Tax, Sewer Service, Spscial Accounts, Lease Hold




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA S8OROUGH

DEFARTMENT DIVISION. SECTION | BUDGET GODE PAGE =
Finance Furchasing .. 0125 1%a ]
ACCT EXPENDITURE 197172 é?fﬁsé?; 19731974
kO, CLASSIFICATION ACTUAL BURGET . WORK LOAD FEQUIRED SERVICE LEVEL
7 o INCREASE RESCQURCES EXFANSION RECOMMENDED APPROVED
Employee Services S ‘
5001 (Salaries 73,990 75,810 82,858 32,858 - 84,495
5603 jovartime - 10,315 1,190 2,000 2,000 2,000
Total Current Salaries - 84,305 TT 000 . 84,858 B4 ,858 g6 ,455
Less Vacancy Factor ~f- 2,287 1,697 1,697 2,457
5010§Plus Accrued Leave N 2,000 5,821 5,821 1,007
Total Salary Cosis 54,144 To,743 88,582 BH, 082 45,045
5415 iContributions-Employee Retirement 4,973 8,395 g, 305 4,935
5020¢Social Security 3,384 12,411 4,140 4,140 4,275
5030 Worknen's Compensation 532 4,620 2,850 i 2,850 400
5040 iGroup Insurance 2,788 3,745 3,745 3,760
Total Emplovee Services 96,391 S3,774 109,112 109,112 EEPE S
Genaral & Administrative Expenses
53105 Advertising other than Legal £33 2,500 -0~ o ~{~
5110iDugs & Subscriptions .. 33 150 150 150 150
51201 Equipment Rental - Qffice 14025 1,500 2,000 2,000 4,000
5125t Egquigment Repair - Qffice 280 440 450 gg 450 450
5135(rire Insurance ~ 0 500 250 _ r 280 . 280
5140iPostage 1,141 1,250 1,800 1,800 1,800
51504 Professional Development -0~ ~0=- CB00 840 300
51558 rublications; Postings & Hearings 131 —{ 1,200 2,000 3,100 3,100
5160] Supplies - Office 3,442 1,000 1,000 500 1,500 1,500
Total General & Administrative 5,685 7,400 7,690 2,500 & 10,150 12,100
Expenses it
-jFacilities Expenses . o S .
5203 {Building Hemcdeling -0~ R gt 2 3,500 3 3,500 3,500
5202{Building Rent wff 24,990 25,000 i 25,000 25,000
52103 Utilities —{- 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 ¢
5220} Janitorial -0 720 850 850 850
52301 plant & Land Maintenance - 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,060 .
52351 Telephone -0~ 2,000 2,000 500 2,500 2,500
Total Facilities Expenses - 31,710 31,8590 4,000 35,8590 35,850
Other Expenses :
5437} Inventory Adjustment 54,088 -~ - -0 0=
5471] Supplies - Duplicating 142 1,600 1,600 1,800 1,800 -
5474{ Supplies - Other 347 500 760 200 300 900 |
5483] Travel - Mileage 45 -0~ 50 50 50 |
5484 Travel St 2400 —0- ~0= =0~
5499 Miscellaneous Expenses i5 Q- e o -0~ -G~
Total Other Expenses 54,637 3,000 X, 350 200 2,550 FI-1-11]




GREATER ANGCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

v,

DEPARTMENT DIVISION. - SECTION BUDGE T, CODE : PAGE
Fﬁance Purchasing E 01~-28 DETAIL B 1%b
. 197273 19731974 il 1973~ 74
Yo, R SaFICAT R orin REVISED WORK LOAD | FEQUIRED  |SERVICE LEVEL i
I \ e ————————
NO- CLASSIFICATION BUDGET NCREASE | RESOURCES | EXPANSION  {I] PECOMMENDED | APPROVED
‘ Intragovernmental Charges

5602 Mayor -} -0 215 215 159

5610 jadministration - 7006 2,210 2,210 3,080

5620 Finance -0 () 16,623 16,623 17,164

5660 Planning =0 (- 857 B57 -0~

5642 |Bgquipment Pool 3,272 4,918 3,432 3,432 3,696

5641 8ervice Pool G,289 13,154 - () - -0-
Total Intragovernmental Charges 12,581 18,813 23,337 73,337 24,118

Capital Expenditures

5a20iBaildings & Improvements 825 5,000 Q- bt thed -

5930i0ffice Equipment 2,106 3,860 1,566 1,500 1,500

5340 [Machinery & Egquipment 300 1,400 {3 - ~ (-
Total Capiital Expenditures 3,431 14,2840 1,500, 1,500 1,500

Other Appropriations o

5951 iContingency rund w3 3.31¢ = 1 = wr
Total Other Appropriaticons = 1,310 e (o PR -
Total Expenditures 173,505 166,267 175,839 &, 700 182,539 174,623
Less Interfuynd Charges 117,000 133,016 168,368 —{ 168,368 187,164
Net Expenditures 56,505 33,251 7,471 6,700 14,171 17,463




GREATER ANCHORASE AREA BOROUGH.
DEPARTMENT. : i GIWSION . SECTION BUDGET CODE . PERSONNEL I . §PAGE
- -Finance - Purchasing . OL-25% 190
. : _ Y o EMPLOYEES 1873~74 .

. CLASSIFICATION. . MANGE MD STEP | SALARY RATE . {.guncey |l ~ RECOHENDED | * APPROVED
Purchasing Manager (1) f 27 B-C 1578-2014 1 1 ;},26? -1 .. 26}050
Storekeeper ' 17 c-p 968-1237 1 1 12,4528 3 12,949
Partsman 14 B-C 837-1068 1 1 10,2241 1§ 10,634
Clerk IV 11 B-C 723-522 1 1 9,001f 1 | 9,362
Clerk III 5 A-B-C £55-837 2 2 16,1691 2 | 16,310
Clerk II 7 B.—C 594-759 1 1 7,380%1 1 7,674
Buyef {(p.E.P.) 17 B0 9681237 1 1 -0-7 3 ':_3;
Clerk T 5 an 539-688 L . P 7,016

TOTAL ? 9 82,858 ) 95 | 84,495

* THIS.COLUMN USED FOR NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES IN EACH CLASS.

{1) Reclassificat

ion from Grade 26.

COMMENTARY




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

DEPARTMENT HYISION EECTION BUDGE T CODE PAGE

FINANCE PURCHASING 01-25 D 198

5001 This amount remains nearly the same., The position of buyer will be considered for a permanent position when the
Public Employment Program is ended.

5003 Last year's overtime was excessive and was due 1o understaffing and move into new facilities. We feel that with the
positions Tisted we will not have to exceed this amount.

5110 Dues and Subscriptions - This represents a moderate activity in the Purchasing Asscciation and covers newspaper and
magazine subscriptions.

5120 The requirement for duplicating equipment changed due o an increased bid level. The amount covers the rental of a
Yerox 4000.

5125 The stight increase is due to the increase in the number of typewriters.

5140 The incrsase is due to expansion of service level. Tha Purchaging Divisiom will process all Bid Documents inciuding
Canstryction Bids.

5150 The amourt covers the attendance of the National Purchasing Agent Converence during Hovember 1973,

5155 This amount will cover all advertising including &11 Clenstruction Contracts.

3160 The increase is due To our service level exupansion. HMore Bid Socuments will be processed which requires more office supplies.

5201 Change in Warehouse concept. Case 1ot storage versus single ftem storage requirves minor modifications In Harehouse.
8id Dpening Hoom aiso needs io be moditied to hoid larger vendor meetings.

5220 This increase is an estimate of escalation.

5235 Service level! axpansion, larger bid activity will slightly increase telephone bill,

5474 The increase is due to the expansion of our bidding activities.

592¢ With the exception of minor changes as 1isted under 5201, there will be no requirement for new space or improvement of
existing facilities.

5930 The estimate of $1,500.00 covers additional furniture for the Bid Opening Room. Included also are several other pieces

of office equipment.

9 Chairs $360.00
1 Conference Table 219,00
1 Typewriter 678.00
1 Desk 160.00

1 Chair 53.00




GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOﬁOUGH

DEPARTMENT

SEDIVISION . SECTION YBUDGET COOE PAGE
Finance ’ Purchasing gl-25 o 192
RelmerSQbie Charges to Others
The Purchasing Division was allocated to Gthar units on a nroportlonate number of purchase. orders
processed, as follows:
Percentage  Amount
3¢ Property Appraisal .
32 Real Property 4% $ 6,985
4G Health
41 Director 0% 17,462
50 Law 2% 3,492
€0 Planning
61 Administration 4% 6,885 .
70 Public Safety
78 0l Fire SUppressxon 8% 13,970
90 Environmental Quality
21 Administration 4% 65,285
41-42 Equipment Pocl & Service Pool .
{Distributed as follmws)_ 58% 101,281
42-83.06 Motor Pool o 34.5%  $34,942
41-83.062 Special Services-Admin, : : 25.8% 26,130
41-85.01 Water Ps}lutlon Control-admin., 1.7% 1,722
.02 " ~Engineering 25.9% 26,232
.03 " " " -Operations 3.4% 3,443
41~87.02 Roads & Dralnage Operatlon—Englneering 1.7% 1,722
W03 n ~Traffic 7.0% 7,080
93% $157, 160
Areawide 17,463

Total

$174,623




